APPLICATION



NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Yu-Cheng CHEN, Jia-Xing LIN

and Hung-Tse CHEN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH

INSTITUTE

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd.,

Chutung Town, Hsinchu Hsien,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

March 7, 2006

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE :

March 31, 2006

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

March 7, 2006

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TSAI 268

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

[]

\$40.00

TOTAL FEE PAID

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ached copy is a true copy of the original document.

March 31, 2006

H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.

any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdő, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

PATENT REEL: 017767 FRAME: 0143

Please charge any further No. 18-0002

Inventor(s)-to-Assignee

ASSIGNMENT

ITRI TTC

REEL: 017767 FRAME: 0144

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE INVENTION TITLE: METHOD OF FABRICATING A POLY-SILICON THIN FILM

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Yu-Cheng CHEN	Yu-cheng CHEN	yoo6.03.07
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Jia-Xing LIN	Jan XJ In	2006.03.07
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Hung-Tse CHEN	Hung-Tse Chen	260 €. 03. 07
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date

ITRI TTC

15. MAR. 2006 #6WALTAU

REEL: 017767 FRAME: 0145

940 ON